
.l:r-:

_i.* .'h..

f -r. !.
\i : .r 'li

,e"

GOVERNMENT OF WEST BENGAL
OFFICE OF THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEERS

Basirhat Irrigation Division
P.O.: Basirhat, Distt : N-24 Parganas, PIN :7434L2, West Bengal.

Ema il : b?si$ati rrieation (ae$a il.com Pho ne : 03217 -265258

Memo No: - 90[C Dated- l5'b?,2C23
Notice Inviting Quotation No. O1lEE|BID of 2O23-2O24

Sealed Quotations in plain paper/letter head pad are here by invited from the interested bonafied
agencies/Decorators having experience in supplying pov,/er from generator to the office building or slmilar type
of works as per format attached with the quotation for the above work. The quotation will be received by the
executive Engineer, Basirhat Irrigation Division, P.O. - Dhaltitha, Via- Basirhat, Dist. - North 24 Parganas, PIN

- 743412 in the Tender Box kept in the chamber of the undersigned and will be opened in presence of the
participating quotationers as per the prescribed Time Schedule. No quotation will be entertained by post or
hand"

Name of Work:-"supplying Power from 2O K.V. Generator one no. during working hours on hire basis for 1(One)
year to the Office Building of the Executive Engineer, Basirhat Irrigation Division, P.O. - Dhaltitha, Via- Basirhat,
Dist. - North 24 Parganas/ PIN - 7434L2."

Time Schedule

TERMS AND CONDITIONS
l) The rate should be quoted both in figure & word in the column of Rate & Amount as well as the total value

of the work in the Quotaion Format and should be inclusive of all prevailing taxes.
2) The undersigned is not bound to accept the lowest rate quoted by the bidders and reverse to himself the

right of acceptance or rejection without assigning any reason thereof.
3) The quotation, which do not fulfill any of the above conditions or lies incomplete in any respect are liable to

summarily rejection.
4) Valid attested Xerox copies of Income Tax, PAN, P. Tax, Trade License issued by the appropriate authority

are to be enclosed along with quotation, failing of rryhich the quotation will be liable to be rejected.

5) The Department will not be bound 1e provide the work to the lowest or any other quotationer and any

Claim in this respect later will not be entertainecj"
6) No conditional/incomplete rate will be accepted under any circumstances.
7) l-he authority reserves the right to extend the validity of contract for hiring of Generator with supplier

owner beyond the expiry of the contract period on the same terms and condition and rates etc. on mutual

agreement by both sides. r 'vl -(#,i{4t
Executive Engineer

Basirhat Irrigation Division
Memo No: - 2e Fe'
Copy submitted to the Superintending Engineer, Eastern Circle,
Lake city, Kolkata -700 091.

H# ?")f.,,3,"!,{,,,1 :,,(il,",

Last date and time of submission of Application
Last date and time of issuing Quotation Format
Last date and time of dropping Quotation
Date and time of Opening Quotation

21.09.2023(U pto 14. 00 hrs. )
21.09.2023(After14.00 hrs. Upto17.00 hrs.)
22.09.2023( Upto 14.00 hrs. )
22.09.2023(After14. 00 h rs. )

/\ 
oA%nVA Dated :- 15 .C'l t( / i.

I & W Directorate, Jbldsampad Bhawan(Bth Floor), Salt
sft5p2

fnrT
,*r,/ ExecutiVe Engine6r
'Y Basirhat Irrigation Divislon/\ Aftr* Dated,- / 5.o7,26r r.

1. The Sub- Divrsional Officer,Hingalganl/Basirhat/Kalinagar/Haroa Irrigation Sub-Division. r -t4_-2. The Estimating Branch/Accounts Branch/ Notice Board of Basirhat Irrigation Division. 
fiOf ly

Page 1 of 2

r - Executive Engineer
CY, Basirhat Irrigation Division
K 

"Ku,



1,,2.
jpB*s&

\--S ,,;,;":-', q
3 ' . 1./.- .:.. &
i t;{.-,( &S !i;,.,t.:.. ,W

.1 '. .:r- .ii

\dr,,**d*fl

Basirhat lrrigation Division
P.O.: Basirhat, Distt : N-24 Parganas, PIN 27434L2, West Benga!.

Email : basirhatirrigation @smail.com phone z O3Z17 -265258

PRICE O.FFER SCHEDULE
Notice Inviting Quotation No, O1/EElBID of 2023-2O24

Name of Work: - "supplying Power from 2o K.V. Generator one no. during working hours on hire basis for
1(One) year to the Office Building of the Executive Engineer, Basirhat Irrigation Division, p.O, - Dhaltitha, Via-
Basirhat, Dist. - North 24 Parganas, PIN - 743412."

sl
No.

Description of the item to be supplied Quantity
Rate per
Set/ U nit

Rate Quoted ( in
figures & Words)

1.
Double Cylinder 20 K.V. Generator

(Excluding Fuel Per Day) Per Day

2. Consumption of Fuel: Diesel
Liter Per

Hou r

3. Consumption of Lubricants: Mobii
Liter Per

Hou r

Signature of the Quotationer

GOVERNMENT OF WEST BENGAL
OFFICE OF THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEERS

Executive Engineer
Basirhat Irrigation Division

,tI-,o
(s\ t'

Page 2 of 2


